U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

101903952 Hease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

TRADEN	1.00	Name of conveying party(ies): Seiji NOMURA Toshiyuki GENDOU			11-27-01		
	2.	Name and Address of red MAZDA MOTOR COR 3-1, Shinchi, Fucho-ch Hiroshima 735-0028 Japan	PORATION				
(	3.	Nature of conveyance:  X		Merger Change of Name ember 1, 2001			
2	4.	(a) The execution da (b) The title is: OR ☑ This document is beir	ng filed together with a ste(s) of the application and filed after filing of the No(s). 09/938,531, fi	is/are:			
Ę		Name and address of par STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>David M. Pitch</u> 700 Eleventh Street, N.W Washington, D.C. 20001	<u>er</u>	dence concerning docume Our Docket: <u>725.1149</u>	ent should be mailed:		
$\epsilon$	S.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
7			charged to deposit acc	count.			
8		Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	9.	attached copy is a true co	opy of the original accept	egoing information is true ument.	and correct and any  April 27, 200		
	<u>David</u> Name	M. Pitcher , Reg. No. 2 of Person Signing	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	Signature (	including cover sheet: 2		
	RTON11	00000061 09938531	DO NOT US	Total number of pages ETHIS SPACE	including cover sheet: 2		

48.00 OP

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 1/00

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR" (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))		nd valuable consideration paid to the
MAZDA MOTOR CORPORATION		
3-1, Shinchi, Fuchu-cho, Aki-gun		
Hiroshima 735-0028, Japan		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest (Title of Invention)	y acknowledged, the undersigned Ast to the invention entitled	ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
SURFACE TREATING METHOD, AND TREATING	MEMBER THEREFOR	
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP <u>00/093</u> on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:	03 and/or for which application fo	r Letters Patent of the United States was executed
(a) executed on	; (Insert date of execution of	of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on <u>August 27, 2001</u>	N.W., Washington, D.C. 2	f STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 700 Eleventh Street, 20001 (202/434-1500) is hereby authorized to
Serial No. <u>09</u> /938,531	insert in (b) the specified	uaua, when khown.
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Unit substitute, reissue or reexamination application based ther and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereing The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said ASSIGNOR agree(s).	after, "said application(s) and Lette	rs Patent(s)").
which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, destrable of concluding in the preparation and prosecution of said application reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigate such acts to include but not be limited to executing all paper providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing	eation(s) and the issuance of said L tion or other legal proceeding which pers, including separate assignment evidence.	etters Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, th may arise or be declared in relation to same, as and declarations, taking all rightful oaths,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	,	
Seiji NOMURA	Noveler 5, 2001	
Toshiyuki GENDOU		
3)		
4)		
5)		

PATENT REEL: 012324 FRAME: 0237